SA-STUDENT



https://sa-student.com/

J9AO UIN} 9seald pansssal Jybuidon

ANITIAIND ONIXMAVIN
¢¢0¢ 439N3INON
¢l 3avdo
¥ NOLLS3NDO ¢ ¥3dvd

cl violdns

4
0l Alanassy | ¢ 1 l=/.-G S0=v-1
I4 SaNM N30 | | 0—— b 1INVITdNOD SNVS
S3ANIT IHLNID ‘I
AVY3INTD |
¢y | violans
B . ionvoon

—lN

l T33HM AT

S
1% YIHSYM + LNN | V7
€
4

N

L M3HOs
NOISN3L

N

g asva | |

M3IA LNOY4

VRIA1RIO
ININSSASSY

7
M3IIA 1437404 ﬁ\ M3IN L4377 H04
¢ AAILVNA3ALTV I IALLVNHTLTV

o—/—

220z JequisAoN/3gad saullepIng Bupie - OSN 9 Zd/ubisaq pue solydess Buussuibul



J9AO UIN} 9seald pansssal Jybuidon

INITIAIND ONIEYI a71v13a

¢¢0¢ 439N3INON
¢l 3avdo
¥ NOLLS3NDO ¢ ¥3dvd

vVvi3da

@

- / ‘a o ﬂ@m

LHOISH @]

(2]
@@I oH -

o TS 8B SHA0 IOHS
oH o M il

9 avioldans

9
VA TIIHM AT
S

L 1NN + Y3FHSYM
+ A3M + L4VHS

(o] HNVHO

ONIYdS

8 M3HOSs
NOISN3L

£g NOLSId

N O | 0| O |~ ©

@
]

0l ¥3ANITAD

tel asva | | LA A )
M3IA

i) \ (2]
1437 1VNOLLO3S )\

FYyvy
VRIA1RIO —

INIINSSIASSY
220z JequisAoN/3gad saullepIng Bupie - OSN £ Zd/ubisaq pue solydess Buussuibul




panssai jybuAdon

SANITAAINDO ONDEVIN
44V 4
¢l 3avdo
¥ NOLLS3ND ¢ Y3dvd

¢ 3ANVId ONILLND

i\4-ELNED)

tyez dviolans

m L anLs ONILSNray

Z 9 1NN ONIXO0T
l +H3IHSVM + LNN 9LIN

w 34d1N30 avaa
+733HM ONILSNravy

8 MO0LSTIVL

M3\ LHORI

VRIZLRIO LNJNSSIASSV

9=(l -S1Yvd ) A319N3ISSY

ATLOTHHOO LNINOJINOD AHIAT HOA MHVIN L
(NMYHAT SYM MIINA

1HOIY FHL ATNO HI IAILYNYILTY) ATGNISSY €

®
)
\

@)

j||_

TN

IO

1HOIRH

~

@

Y

¢coe/349a

saujjeping buniepy - DSN/OS 9 zZdy/ubiseq pue soyydeisy buussuibug



18A0 UIN] 8583l

panissai jybuAdon

Z
tvs violans SANIMIAIND ONBIIVIN
= z20z
il ADH| 9 ZL 3aveo
Z @ 1709 ONIMOOTOLIN m v ZO_._-WMDO ¢ ¥3dvd
3 +YIHSYM + LNN 9L N ¥ v1O0L
m 9l anisoniLsnray | ¥ V1 av.iolgans ¢ €=vioizL /z=10 Wmﬂzv_._um_w_o._wzrm_vo
L (3dAL aNIT) LNVIAINOD SNVS
6 TAFHMONILSNFAY | G L ATBNASSY NOLLYOOTTV SVl SNIT FULNTO
] 3uINaDavaa | ¢ 1% S3NIM IHLNID
vl sooLsve | | AVHEIANTO
M3IA VRIF1RID LNIINSSISSV L =(1 =S1¥Vvd 8) a319NIASSY
INO¥4 TVYNOLLD3S ATLOTHHOD LNINOJNOD AYIAT HO4 MUV L
ATGN3SSY €
VRI3L1RO LNJINSSIASSY
d HLIM
INJWNHODITV
a4 o

“ N

1HOIFH

)

¢c0e/39d

souljoping BUBLEN - DSN/DS /

zZd/ubiseg pue sajydeisy buusauibug



J9AO0 uIny 8ses|d pansasal Jybukdon

€l avioldans

mN InNgin | G

¥3OVdS
v ¥3ddn+d1o | P
NOILNILIY

HSNE aN3 +
[4 YOHONY YOOH €

SFOVdS
¥IMOT

v +salvid | ©

140ddns |

c MOOH 3NVMD | |

N

M3IA LHOIY

VI¥3LINo 7 o
LIN3NSSISSV

ANITAAIND ONIMEVYIN
1¢0Z 439NIAON e
¢l 3avyo |

¥ NOILS3ND ¢ ¥3dvd (1]

(Gv=1-6'G) :a31gNISSY
A1LD3HH0D S1Yvd

g

50 INNSLN X L

50 dITO NOILNILIY X |
) SYIOVIS HAMOTXZ
! H30VdS ¥3ddN X |

50 HSNE ANI X |
L 31V1d 140ddNS LHOIE X |
) SOO0H INVHO X |

NMVYHAd M3IA LHOIA
AINO # ATdINTISSY ¢

120z JoquianoN/38q soulopIng BuBIE - OSN § zd/ubisaq pue solydeis Buesuibuz



JBAO0 uIn) ases|d

pansasal JybuAdon

Ll Algnassy | ¢

¢ SENIERTINE SR

TVY3INTO

S9 avioldans

47VH 1437
I ONIHOLVH ON 0l

SIANSLAN | 6

Sdino
NOILN3 L3

< | ~

Nid + ¥V1100

N
<

© | I~ | ©

< Hsng

S¥3OVdS
] ¥3IMOT
+¥3ddn

[Te]

S3IHSNE AN3

Ll HOHONV YOO0H

N ™| <

] S3lvid
140ddns

¢l MOOH INVHO | |

M3IA LNOWA
IVNOILD3S 41TVH

VIRIA1IO
1N3JINSS3SSV

INIT3AIND ONIMEVYIN
1¢0Z 439NIAON
¢l 3avdo
¥ NOILS3ND | ¥3dvd

€

Z2(@=9L-€L/1=2L-G/0

=t-1)

L (INIT NIVHD) LNVITdNOD SNVS

NOILVOOTIV MAVIN INIT IHINID 'L

=]

d3NOILO3S-NON
ANV d3NOILD3S
N3IML39 INIT IHLINIO | A

|
HO

X

47VH L4371
NO ONIHO1VH ON

oL A

()

LHOIFHE@ g

(LL=1-21) :a31g9n3ssv
ATLOIHHOD S1YVd

SINN8LANXZ

SdITO NOILNILId X ¢
SY30VdS 4IMOTX ¢
H430VdS d3ddn x|

NIid X L

dvT1100 X L

HSNa x L

HSNEG ANI X ¢

HOHONV MOOH X |

J1V1d 1H0ddNS 1IHOIF X |
J1V1d 140ddNS 1431 X L
MOOH 3INVHO X |

AT19IN3ISSV ¢

T

©

@1HOI3H

o)

(2]

1 ¢0¢ JoquisnoN/38d

sauljeping Bunue - OSN 9

Zd/ubisaq pue soiydeis) Buusauibuy




Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC - Marking Guidelines

DBE/November 2021

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

2. ASSEMBLY if ONLY INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION
RIGHT VIEW DRAWN
1 x CRANE HOOK 1 INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
1 i E:\?DH;USSUHPPORT PLATE 2)_5 INCORRECT HATCHING
— 1x UPPER SPACER 1 PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
2 x LOWER SPACERS 1
8] e | 8Y8 1x RETENTION CLIP 05
2 1 x M18 NUT 0.5
é 55 TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
6H PARTS CORRECTLY
@ B B N B ASSEMBLED: (5.5 - 1 = 4.5)
e ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
o RIGHT VIEW
@— 6 Ea_l POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | SIGN | MODERATED
1 | CRANE HOOK 2 %
g g SUPPORT
o Bkk i
r SPACERS
0% Raai, 3 |smee | 2
@ @ RETENTION
o 2% " 4 |gramen | 2
- — M18 NUT 2 1
o o ©OneGHT S z
HEIGHT®) ® | SUBTOTAL & 13
[3) 5 HALF SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | CRANE HOOK 13
B : 2 | Rires 7
a 9 3 | HOOK ANCHOR 11
4 | END BUSHES 7 %
| N UPPER +
b< 5 | LOWER 8
SPACERS
S \ 6 | BUSH 2
/
o (4] | 7 | COLLAR +PIN 4 %
NO HATCHING ON ‘ 9 8 RETENTION 4
LEFT HALF (1| cLIPS
M18 NUTS
P o 9 !
‘ ‘ 2. ASSEMBLY | 0 | NoHATCHING 1
i — — : 1 x CRANE HOOK 1 — LEFT HALF
! ‘ \ ! 1 iLEFT SURPORT PLATE 1 1. CENTRE LINE MARK ALLOCATION SUBTOTAL 65
@ | | ) 1xRIGHT SUPPORT PLATE 1 a ly  SANS COMPLIANT (CHAIN LINE) 1
oH 0 1 x HOOK ANCHOR 1 o (1-4=0/5-12=11/13-16=2) 2 GENERAL
1) | 2 x END BUSH 1 | 3
1 x BUSH 1 1 | CENTRELINES 3
V1 CENTRE LINE BETWEEN 1 x COLLAR 1
SECTIONED AND 1 x PIN 1 2 | ASSEMBLY 11
NON-SECTIONED 1 x UPPER SPACER 1
‘ 2 x LOWER SPACERS 1 | SUBTOTAL 14
2 x RETENTION CLIPS 1
2 x M18 NUTS 1 TOTAL | 92
0 12 0 PENALTIES (-)
PARTS CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED: (12 -1 = 11) GRAND TOTAL

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER 6

Copyright reserved
Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 SC/NSC - Marking guideline DBE/2021
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
(1] 1 P @ CORNER INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
q INCORRECT HATCHING
PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
(1) TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
o 2] a 2. ASSEMBLY
1 MARK FOR EVERY
f \ 0 \ a o 3] COMPONENT CORRECTLY ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
ol &}/A‘/ - — — ‘ pe— <X — ASSEMBLED (9 PARTS -1) = 8 RIGHT VIEW
J POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
1 | SHAFT + BUSH 11
) — PROPORTION & o 2
2 | BRACKET + 4
(2] Ol 4 HOOK
‘4 2 M44 NUT +
1) 4 © 3 | GuIDE 6
W SUBTOTAL 13
_/ \ HALF-SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
§ 6H 1 | CYLINDER 12
ol —e—g 2 |RUBBERSEAL | 23
— W%QQH 3 | PLUNGER 5
o
4 | BUSH 24
|
B | 5 | GUIDE 111
BRACKET +
6 6
(5] HOOK
— 7 | M44NUT + 61
B> 1 WASHER 2
/ (5 ] | * SUBTOTAL 46
ALTERNATIVE ANSWER | TOP VIEW
6] GH WITH A PART SECTION | q P
1 | CYLINDER 53
[6) (2]
BRACKET + 1
" W @ HEIGHT 2 | BRAC 3]
! L 0 3 | GUIDE +SHAFT | 43
| ot
,ﬁq (1) 4 | M44NUT+ P
%ﬁl WASHER
8l 0,0 /9/\ SUBTOTAL | 17}
N
O g 00| oH /\9\ o GENERAL
(1| 0 ‘ —— 11 6H \9 1 | CENTRE LINES 3
I u_l
| P @ _ ed — — — — — = \ . 2 | ASSEMBLY 8
OH —g—p '\ © © /’ 3 | WELDING 4
@CONTINUOUS @CHAIN 5] \/ SYMBOL
SUBTOTAL 15
0 a |7 o]/ ° \/ TOTAL 90
OH — - ‘
S S PENALTIES (-)
- _G_Ts . l GRAND TOTAL
N7 EXAMINATION NUMBER
oH
EXAMINATION NUMBER 6

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©




Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 SC/NSC - Marking guideline DBE/November 2020
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
©&H NOT HATCHED INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION

y INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE

oH 6H
S I INCORRECT HATCHING

gﬁj‘/‘/ //// PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
| \
H | | | A TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
> L il
T [_* N
@H \ o4
eH eHeH
ENTIRE SHAFT NOT HATCHED ¥'2 3 B

MARK ALLOCATION FOR HATCHING

© HEIGHT

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
RIGHT VIEW
1 |Boby 4%
2 | SHAFT 1%
- 3 | M28 NUT + FLANGE 3%
SUBTOTAL 9l
HALF SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 |BobY 13
2 | SHAFT+KEY 16
3 | BEARING + SPACER 9
4 | FLANGES 13
O 5 | M2sNUT 4}
) 6 | GEAR 11
SUBTOTAL 66,
NOT SECTIONED / HATCHED IN BOTTOM HALF ~ v'1 GENERAL
1. CENTRE LINE MARK ALLOCATION
SANS COMPLIANT (LINE TYPE) 2 1 | CENTRE LINES 4
CENTRE LINES
(0to3=0); (4109 = 1); (10to 13 = 2) 2 2 | CUTTING PLANE A-A 4
TOTAL 4
3 | ASSEMBLY 9
SUBTOTAL 17
3. ASSEMBLY
1 MARK FOR EVERY COMPONENT TOTAL | 93
CORRECTLY ASSEMBLED
(10 PARTS -1) =9 PENALTIES (-)
GRAND TOTAL

Copyright reserved
Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:
Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2019
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE

INCORRECT HATCHING

PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED

TOTAL PENALTIES (-)

|

H @ CENTRE LINE - H
@) POSITION
4 ™ ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
eH NUT + WASHER TOP VIEW
NOT HATCHED o
) CONVENTION CL CONVENTION CL@ ; *
d (8 @_@ ‘ 1 | GEAR 6
74 : |
! 2 | COLLAR PLATE 1
o 9 aH 9 ?
3 | M20NUT+ 41
aﬁ \Fl o ‘ GH SCREW NOT HATCHED WASHER 2
—7 ] i o l 4 | SYMMETRY 1
_Q (6) ‘ 8 p (9} SUBTOTAL 12
- a SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
SHAFT NOT \ ©
é HATCHED I 1 SUMP 16%
GH
s © 5 ‘ © (9 2 |PLUG 7
|
9 EH [ é‘\ 1 o 3 | COVERPLATE 43
O T
é( ; ’lj (9] 4 |BUSH 3
(1) \ 1) 5 | COLLAR +PIN 5
| 1
a\@ W\ . CENTRE LINE/ ! 6 | SHAFT 9%
o) P 1 1NO'I;SOLID LINE ‘ . - 10
(1) /I’ [ 0
g | M20NUT+ 6l
(6) P —_—T WASHER 2
W23 9 | M8 SCREW 6
o ‘ SUBTOTAL 68
/8 GENERAL
|
q e p 1 | CENTRE LINES 3
| 2 | ASSEMBLY 10
PLUG NOT
CENTRE LINE MARK ALLOCATION 1
SANS COMPLIANT 1 HATCHED @ 2] SUBTOTAL 3
8 CENTRE LINES 2 | TOTAL 93
TOTAL 3 |
! PENALTIES (-)

GRAND TOTAL

Copyright reserved
Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

Downloaded From:
SC/NSC - Marking guideline

DBE/2019

DETAIL OF THE
MARK ALLOCATION
FOR PLUG, PIN AND

FLOAT TRIGGER

DETAIL OF THE

MARK ALLOCATION
FOR HATCHING OF

THE SEAL RING
x2=1

o %%

DETAIL OF THE MARK
ALLOCATION FOR SCREW
THREAD OF THE VALVE BODY

2x2=4

1@

=

P
CP
X
1
1
)
-
CP)
3. ASSEMBLY

1 MARK FOR EVERY
COMPONENT CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED (9 PARTS -1) =8

1. CENTRE LINE MARK ALLOCATION

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION

INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE

INCORRECT HATCHING

PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED

TOTAL PENALTIES (-)

SANS COMPLIANT (LINE TYPE) 2
11 CENTRE LINES
TOTAL

HIN

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
RIGHT VIEW
1 | INLET + JET 4
2 | VALVE BODY 2
SUBTOTAL 6
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | INLET 14 %
2 | SEALRING 2
3 | RETANNG RiIG 22
4 | JET 6 %
5 | FLOAT TRIGGER +PIN 9
SUBTOTAL 54
BOTTOM VIEW
1 | INLET 9 %
2 s, | oy
JET
SUBTOTAL 19
GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 4
2 | SECTION A-A 3
3 | ASSEMBLY 8
SUBTOTAL 15
TOTAL 94
PENALTIES (-)
GRAND TOTAL

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2018
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION
9 HEIGHT INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
TC 4 INCORRECT HATCHING
4 4 PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
4 DETAIL OF
A-[EgcllwAArTgN TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
FOR THE
BOLT
4
_e—
DETAIL OF THE MARK ALLOCATION FOR THE
CONVENTIONAL REPRESENTATION OF THE
— WORM GEAR ASSEMBLY
AP
] ﬁ 2
(2] ‘ ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
ap 2] 7H /A\ FRONT VIEW
‘ 4’ [' \ POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
F R ] R — bl ()
‘ a )\ \ ’ ~ 1 | COVERPLATE 8
L
| (2] oH 'A‘ - 2 | PUMP BODY +BUSH 5
(2] ‘ 3 i 1
|| / a  crank .3 D € 3 | WORM SHAFT 24
NOT 1
‘ 4 | M14 RETAINING BOLT 4}
| oH = HATCHED GEAR
1Y E\ f““ﬁ NOT SUBTOTAL 20
- - R — A 1O\ |HATCHED | |
g . 0 | 3 v SECTIONAL RIGHT VIEW
| —eH q: o | e
! ‘ . . ‘ZA 1 | COVERPLATE 113
(1) 0 ‘ (1 ] Q 6 ',((,, “€ SN2 2 | PUMP BODY 113
« N .

g&# e
i

? 1€ o % @ @ 3 | CRANK GEAR +SHAFT | 17
- K
6 2 4 | PUMP PLUNGER 7
= G
M’Il —ﬂ-| a-l } G_l 5 | SPLITBUSH 3
4 NEN —1A R 777 A N |
74&\ 2 i 3] 6 | PUMP HOUSING 10
ol 4 G
P SUBTOTAL 60
‘?
DETAIL OF THE MARK ALLOCATION ; % GENERAL
FOR PART OF THE PUMP PLUNGER (1) u a_l e\

1 CENTRE LINES 4
7 4 r

oH GH _jﬂ__ 2 | SECTION A-A 2
1) ? (6] GH 3 | ASSEMBLY 9
D 6

SUBTOTAL 16

A 1 1
(2] oH ' g\ TOTAL | 96

PENALTIES (-)

3. ASSEMBLY 1. CENTRE LINE MARK ALLOCATION GRAND TOTAL
1 MARK FOR EVERY SANS COMPLIANT (LINE TYPE) 2
COMPONENT CORRECTLY 14 CENTRE LINES 2
ASSEMBLED (10 PARTS -1) = 9 TOTAL 4

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

Downloaded From:

SCE - Marking Guideline

DBE/2018

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(8] /——v—r—T—ﬁ-\
! © HEIGHT L@ _ 1 INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION
g' ‘ |—|————a—|—|
: ‘ : INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
g / I ! I
/ 9 /ll___l—-u\ INCORRECT HATCHING
| o . L PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
‘ (8 a0 @ @ T DETAIL OF THE
‘ S T S R N i MARK ALLOCATION
o ﬁ (E FOR THE GRUB TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
@ SCREW
DETAIL OF THE
MARK ALLOCATION -
1) FOR THE GRUB B
oH SCREW ) ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
(cy — —
_ RIGHT VIEW
(1) W) Wws) 0 DETAIL OF THE MARK
'WS| m ALLOCATIO'\I FOR THE POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
A' @ M20 NUT 1 | ease 6
ws (w9 PLACEMENT Q
= 2 | SLEEVE 1
\%\ 3 | PLUNGER 1
4 | SEAL %
2] 5 | GuiDE 1
© | NUT + WASHER 3
j 7 | HIDDEN DETAIL 6 %
- SUBTOTAL 19
6H SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | BASE 7
Yj— 2 | SLEEVE + GRUBSCREW | 11 %
3 | BUFFER 5
4 | PLUNGER 14
5 | seaL 3
6 | BUSH 2
7 | GUIDE 3
8 | NUT + WASHER 6
1) SUBTOTAL 514
(1) (3% GENERAL
@ —t 1 q_l 1 | CENTRE LINES 4
O 2 | ASSEMBLY 9
3 | CUTTING PLANE 3
DETAIL OF THE MARK 4 | weLoinG symsoL 3 1
21 x2=5 A o ) CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL 19 %
CP) e
TOTAL 90
PENALTIES (-)
GRAND TOTAL
1. CENTRE LINE MARK ALLOCATION 2. ASSEMBLY MARK ALLOCATION PAPER 2 QUESTION 4
SANS COMPLIANT (LINE TYPE) 2 ALLOCATE 1 MARK FOR EACH GRADE 12 EXAMINATION NUMBER
11 CENTRE LINES 2 COMPONENT CORRECTLY SCE 2018
TOTAL 4 ASSEMBLED (10 PARTS -1)=9 MARKING GUIDELINE
EXAMINATION NUMBER 6
Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC - Marking Guidelines DBE/November 2017
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
0‘ INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION
INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
@ INCORRECT HATCHING
Q o PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
P
|
4]
(2]
| TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
@ - ( e
\ - ——¢ -
@i g %ﬁ
2) @
A
)
0
ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
DETAIL OF THE
MARK TOP VIEW
ALLOCATION POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
FOR THE HOOK
1 | BASE 8
- B - 2 | FRAME 5
3 | HOOK 5
4 | JAW +M10 BOLT 63
WORM SCREW +
S | LEVER 4
B SUBTOTAL 28}
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | BASE ol
2 | FRAME 8
3 | PINS + HOOK 33
_ 4 | JAW +M10 BOLT ol
% [ soLID 5 | WORM SCREW ol
. © OB-TYPE 6 |LEVER 3
© | LINE
SUBTOTAL 43
DETAIL OF THE GENERAL
MARK ALLOCATION DETAIL OF THE
FOR THE CENTRE MARK ALLOCATION 1 | CENTRE LINES 10%
OF THE JAW /17 ) by FOR THE M10 BOLT 2> | ASSEMBLY 9
(1] ‘ : / 3 | CUTTING PLANE 5
0 4 SUBTOTAL 24}
(1]
1 MARK FOR EVERY TOTAL 96
o COMPONENT CORRECTLY PENALTIES (-)
1) ASSEMBLED (10 PARTS -1)=9
@) SOLID B-TYPE LINE PAPER 2 QUESTION 4 GRAND TOTAL
GRADE 12 EXAMINATION NUMBER
(1) November 2017
MARKING GUIDELINES
EXAMINATION NUMBER 6

Copyright reserved
Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 SCE - Marking Guidelines DBE/2017
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
NOT IN THIRD ANGLE
INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
INCORRECT HATCHING
(6] PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
G \6
5 5 d © dp
v'6 SHAFT NOT HATCHED
PENALTY TOTAL (-)
€
DETAIL OF THE MARK ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
= ALLOCATION FOR THE
= M14 SHAFT AND NUT RIGHT VIEW
1 | BRACKET 7
2 | SWIVEL ARM 2
| 3 | PULLEY 4
o 1) 4 | M14 SHAFT 2
b @ /‘ \ SUBTOTAL 15
‘ SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
() % ) ) i 1 | M14NUT 5
% b b 2 | WASHER 2
3 | BRACKET 14
6 7
. | - 6o % 4 | SPACER 2
3 (2
DETAIL OF THE MARK S | BUSH 2
ALLOCATION FOR
‘ DRILLED HOLE 6 | M14 SHAFT 9
CH 7 | SWIVEL ARM 83
ﬁ/ AD | @ | 8 | PULLEY 5%
— 74’1/— k' (2] 9 | BUSH 2
3 8 | d 3y 10 | SHAFT + PIN 4
\g 8 /G{ SUBTOTAL 54
@-I & | | 3] GENERAL
\ }/ © 1 | CENTRE LINES 6
d\ | b a g | 2 | ASSEMBLY 10
(10] (4] CUTTING PLANE 3
o) } @H 9 0 SUBTOTAL 19
| | TOTAL | 88
A = (cP PENALTY (-)
e ©
= GRAND TOTAL
PAPER 2 QUESTION 4
GRADE 12 EXAMINATION NUMBER
SCE 2017
MARKING GUIDELINES
EXAMINATION NUMBER 6

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:
Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC - Memorandum DBE/Feb.-Mar. 2017

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION

INCORRECT SCALE

INCORRECT HATCHING

lu E
[N
® lo
@

q \ I PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
g b © il g
&l | P -
> A N TOTAL
1 — — (CL)
| '% -
M % Hoﬁ ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
[5) d\ ’_r, J7@/ He | FRONT VIEW
db‘/@ — j (1) w 1 | HOUSING + PIN 3
o He. ) 2 | FORK 4
3 | PULLEY 1
JA 4 | M12BOLT + WASHER + 6
D M12 NUT
3. SPRING MARK ALLOCATION - SUBTOTAL 14
igiEg*:g{/DE % SECTIONAL TOP VIEW
SPRING PROFILE i 1 | HOUSING + PIN 7
2
1
o o 2 | FORK 103
a 3 | M12 BOLT 7
@ DETAIL OF MARK 4 | BUSH 4
ALLOCATION FOR
WASHER, M12 NUT 5 | PULLEY 73
AND M12 BOLT
= O 6 | WASHER + M12 NUT 43
N 0
— 5] SUBTOTAL 401
T T \ 1] (1] LEFT VIEW
|
] K2) (2] [2) 1 | HOUSING 43
¢ @ _e- I v v 4 1
2 | FORK 13
= XAGON v'4
i _ : B_ ® :ﬂ - _ ”N“ _ _ - — _ B b - 3 | SPRING 2
|6 d :U - \ @J / 2] - 4 | BUSH 1
ry ) 5 | PULLEY 43
2] — @ (1] g | M12 BOLT + WASHER + g1
r | M12 NUT 2
,4.5 6. SUBTOTAL 22
(5) - Q 3 : T GENERAL
© 6 N 1 | CENTRE LINES 63
DETAIL OF MARK 1 MARK FOR EVERY 2 | ASSEMBLY 9
(6) ALLOCATION FOR COMPONENT CORRECTLY
- TOTAL | 92
PENALTIES (-)
|| GRAND TOTAL
EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER 6

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC - Memorandum DBE/November 2016
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
{1& INCORRECT SCALE
é\?“
o @ a INCORRECT HATCHING
|| - - - B - - @ PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
1 % (2) g 2 (1) ()
1 0 9
© : TOTAL
(1 (1)
e O
1) 1) ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
/ TOP VIEW
1 |BODY 53
_ 2 | ADJUSTING SCREW 6
@
3 |PLATE
@ 1
4 |SLIDE BLOCK 23
@A 5 | SPACER 3
7 [M16 BOLT 23
SUBTOTAL| 19
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
/ T A 1 [BODY 13
(7| _ _ 2 | ADJUSTING SCREW 10
\ 3 |PLATE 3
— | 4 | SLIDE GUIDE 31
6] 5 |SLIDE BLOCK 43
# 6 |SPACER 3
© (5 7 | TOOL HOLDER 10
“ 8 |M16 BOLT 8
a (5
LEFT SIDE OF FRONT VIEW NOT HATCHED v'1 © He SUBTOTAL | 55
GENERAL
o
1 | CENTRE LINES 3
(2)
(2] 1 MARK FOR EVERY 2 |CUTTING PLANE 4
(1) COMPONENT CORRECTLY
S - - - - - < o ASSEMBLED (8 PARTS - 1)=7 3 | ASSEMBLY 7
SUBTOTAL | 14
(1
TOTAL| 88
L PENALTIES (-)
o
0 7 H® GRAND TOTAL
9 PAPER 2 QUESTION 4 EXAMINATION NUMBER
GRADE 12
November 2016
MEMORANDUM EXAMINATION NUMBER

Copyright reserved ) , L
Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC

DBE/Feb.-Mar. 2016

WWVW@ 9| o
o

DETAIL OF THE
MARK ALLOCATION
FOR THE VALVE
CAPS AND THE
SPRING

=
=

o

(5]
A5 ) P
(1 ] 0 1]
Q "]
(] ]

% - -

4‘5@2‘4
(1 (1) D o | (1]
d
) 9 Hf}

: -

(-]
-

-

(7]

|
m

DETAIL OF MARK

ALLOCATION FOR

TOP PART OF THE
SPACING BOLT

CL

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INCORRECT SCALE

INCORRECT HATCHING

PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED

TOTAL PENALTIES (-)

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
possiie | ostanep | sion | mooerated
1| VALVE BASE 163
2 | VALVE CAPS 83
3 | SPRING 13
., | CONNECTING 8l
ROD 2
5 | FILLER PIECE 15
6 | SPLIT PIECE 11
7 | SPACING BOLT 8
8 | HAND WHEEL 9
9 | WASHER 2
10 | M18 NUT 5
SUBTOTAL 85
GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 3
2 | ASSEMBLY 10
SUBTOTAL 13
TOTAL 98
TOTAL PENALTIES(-)
GRAND TOTAL

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

Downloaded From:

NSC DBE/November 2015
cL PENALTIES
{;& NOT IN THIRD ANGLE
& (6 (6] (6) 6
L @ INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
\
b © D —— cL 6
(5] (5| o 6 INCORRECT HATCHING
| ® {6 NOT ASSEMBLED
b cL®  de’dp g
- [2) 6 TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
I () DETAIL OF MARK
y ALLOCATION FOR
A 6 4 NUT
|
C (5
o CL
r A [2) ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
—* : 7o o
A ] ] ] oH ?H ] 9| 2 eje TOP VIEW
C L 0 POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
© o 9 (2 1 | WORM SCREW 33
1
o . I 2 |LEVER 4
|
(5) i e 3 | ENDRING 3
e  eH (5] 4 | BEAM 4
(4] | (4) 5 | STRONG ARM 10
0
CHAIN LINE ° |M8BOLT !
| SUBTOTAL | 32
(4 e (4] SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
oL 1 | WORM SCREW 15
1
(3] ) o 2 | LEVER 7
3 | ENDRING 3
(4] (4] (4] (3] '
(5 | ’ 4 | BEAM 5
(1
(1] (1 1] }\ é\ 5 | STRONG ARM 104
|
(5] 6 | M8BOLT 9
9' _ [3)
3] SUBTOTAL | 50
eH
’5) | el 6H 3) GENERAL
(6 P [6) — A® 1 | CENTRE LINES 3
g[@— N - - -—0 o 9 - - B CL — 2 | ASSEMBLY 6
- 6] (6] — 3 | CUTTING PLANE 5
(1) |‘J
(5] SUBTOTAL | 14
(1)
° DETAIL OF MARK TOTAL | 96
ALLOCATION FOR TOTAL PENALTIES(-)
NUT
GRAND TOTAL
e 6 1 MARK FOR EACH
COMPONENT CORRECTLY EXAMINATION NUMBER
JD@ (5] 9;‘3 ASSEMBLED - MAKSIMUM 6
EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

Downloaded From:
NSC

DBE/Feb.-Mar. 2015

(3] MARK ALLOCATION
® FOR STUDS
11x3=5} o
- - - B *IF CORRECTLY
3 3 REPEATED ON THE
(3) OPPOSITE SIDE = +1
© 55+1=63 1}9
Ve by
)
(5 ) DETAIL OF MARK
\/ k) ALLOCATION FOR
B cL THE SHAFT
0
}J
e
e
. /L}
e \/‘1
SHARINOT &)
GEARSERIENIE v's5
1 Q PP 06 H € cL
v
HO | ©
/ B
) DETAIL OF MARK
- - CL 6 ALLOCATION FOR
HO NUT AND BOLT
| MARK ALLOCATION
P FOR CENTRE LINES
(8x3=4)
— @ - ALLOCATE 1 MARK FOR EACH
P COMPONENT CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED (7 PARTS - 1 = 6)

PENALTIES
THIRD ANGLE
INCORRECT SCALE
HATCHING
TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
possLe | ostamed | sien | moberaten
1 | SHAFT 173
2 | SEAL 2
3 | BASE 183
4 | GUIDE PIN 23
5 | LOCKING LEVER 7
6 | WASHER 23
7 [ M12 NUT 63
SUBTOTAL 564
RIGHT VIEW
1 | SHAFT 5
2 [ M12 NUT 4
3 | WASHER 1
4 | LOCKING LEVER 43
5 | BASE 9
6 | GUIDE PIN 1
7 | CUTTING PLANE 3
SUBTOTAL 274
GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 4
2 | ASSEMBLY 6
SUBTOTAL 10
TOTAL | 94
TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
FINAL TOTAL

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©




Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2014
ALLOCATE 1 MARK FOR EACH FEdEs
COMPONENT CORRECTLY THIRD ANGLE (TA)

ASSEMBLED (9 PARTS - 1=38)
INCORRECT SCALE (IS)
AUXILIARY NUT CONSTRUCTION (NC)
| VIEW
f\ HATCHING (H)
. (R
PARTIAL K/ TOTAL
SECTION ‘ ]
@ @_4 Carry the TOTAL over to the penalties row under GENERAL
DETAIL OF MARK
ALLOCATION FOR
@ SOCKET HEAD ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
BOLT
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
) 1 | cYLINDER 12
8 : 7 2 | M20 NUT 6
HEIGHT @® 3 | WASHER 2
4 | VALVE PLATE 93
‘ 5 | DIAPHRAGM 23
S/ |
‘ 6 | FLANGE STUD 63
; . G 7 | CYLINDER HEAD 91
‘j \ DETAIL OF MARK ALLOCATION FOR NUT AND 8 | SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8
| BOLT
d ‘ 9 | OUTLET PIPE 4
|
DETAIL OF MARK SUBTOTAL 60
ALLOCATION FOR CL
THREADED HOLE @ TOP VIEW
A 1 | CYLINDER HEAD 33
{F e 2 | SOCKET HEAD BOLT 13
+ ‘ 3 | OUTLET PIPE 1
1 f e SUB TOTAL 6
i LEFT VIEW
‘ 1 | cyLNDER 4
‘ 2 | CYLINDER HEAD 3
|
CL 3 | SOCKET HEAD BOLT 13
| [2) © ; ‘ %% P7 4 | OUTLET PIPE 13
‘ ‘ ! CL 5 | WELDING SYMBOL 2
| T
2 ‘ | (] ‘ (7. 6 | CUTTING PLANE 3
| | 1 a8 e
‘ ‘ ‘ (1) ¢ Hfm SUBTOTAL 15
‘ ‘ | /9 K=\ GENERAL
1) ‘ L’ (4) 7 1 | CENTRE LINES 6
0 i v 0 2 | ASSEMBLY 8
I C L ‘j g ‘ SUBTOTAL 14
1 (1] — ‘ }? L1 PENALTIES (-)
|
4 F” — A) ToTAL | 95
r_ |
G A@ = ‘ EXAMINATION NUMBER
CL - @

EXAMINATION NUMBER | 6

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©




Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC EXEMPLAR 2014
ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | BRACKET 73
2 | SIDE PLATE 4
3 | CAM SHAFT 10
4 | BELT PULLEY 133
5 | coLLAR 33
6 | M16NUT 5
7 | M16 BOLT 8
8 | BUSH 2
9 | SPACER 1
10 | KEY 14
11 | WASHER 1
H | HATCHING 133
SUBTOTAL 703
LEFT VIEW
1 | SIDE PLATE 5
2 | BRACKET 2
3 | COLLAR 3
4 | BOLT d
5 | CAM SHAFT 2
6 | PULLEY d
SUBTOTAL 1141
GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 8
2 | ASSEMBLY 5
SUBTOTAL 13
PENALTIES (-)
AN ASSEMBLY CONSTITUTES TOTAL 95
TWO OR MORE PARTS SO
ALLOCATE 1 MARK FOR EACH EXAMINATION NUMBER
COMPONENT CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED (11 PARTS -1=10)
EXAMINATION NUMBER | 6

Copyright reserved
Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

Downloaded From:

DBE/Feb. - Mar. 2014

G

(6)
@l _@m 6 (6 3 [6) ) @_@g
© A
® RN
b1
o ®

R

(1) o O
’: (1) T (1) ;‘
0 o O
0
(1) |
MARK ALLOCATION FOR THE HEXAGONAL

BOLT HEADS SHOWING TWO FACES AND
FOR THREE FACES AND THE WASHER.

2
@0 N ZAEY
(2] o
(s (8]
Bkl
(.
NN

ALTERNATIVE ANSWER FOR THE
PRESENTATION OF THE PISTON
SHOWING THE REDISTRIBUTION
OF MARKS (8).

N Y
e N

I;’I\
7
7

.

ZON

B

S

1 MARK FOR EACH

COMPONENT
CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED
MAXIMUM 9
ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
wze | s
e | o
CYLINDER 5
CRANK CASE 13
BUSH 3
CRANK SHAFT 9
PISTON RING 1
PISTON 6
HATCHING 15
SUBTOTAL 81
GENERAL
CENTRE LINES 3
ASSEMBLY 9
SUBTOTAL 12
TOTAL 93

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER | 6

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2013
o
0 o /
| O _O
(3 +_.3 © ?\ © 6
5 -
e 0 0
\T‘ (2JX2) 1 MARK FOR EACH
COMPONENT
| 6 6 L CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED
‘ 0.0 (7 PARTS -1 = 6)
GRUB SCREW o
MARK NUT Al\l\l/lig\:(ASHER
ALLOCATION (2] ALLOCATION 0 o
| ‘
SPOKE ANGLE V3 ;
OF 72° v2 ‘
\ 2] 2
(6
@ ~
T 6 ) / 1 ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
Bg waw | o
—\ PULLEY 16
), © © BRACKET o¥%
BUSH 3
9 9 GRUB SCREW 3
/ /@ A\ \ SHAFT 7
\ HATCHING 10
(3]
SUBTOTAL 57
© ©
RIGHT VIEW
M24 NUT +
6
WASHER
9 PULLEY 8
BRACKET V%
3) SUBTOTAL 21),
(3] © GENERAL
‘W HO (3} (3] i CENTRE LINES 7
— + — - — —
© © CUTTING 3%
PLANE + LABEL
| (3]
3V ASSEMBLY 6
A~
SECTION A-A © 66 SUBTOTAL 16)5
TOTAL 95

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER | 6

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:
Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/Feb. - Mar. 2013

(2) (2) (2) — 6] (6) 6
9 é\ \ 3\/ | 6 6 6
@ @ @ — e |o @ o
N
i
) 2]
0 (4]
© H O
r Racaal
- (4] o e ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
Gk\HNO (4)\ R SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW

(4]
N

9 \ 1 | VALVE BODY 11

6 ‘j ‘j 2 | FIBRE SEAL 2

H ‘9 1 ‘u 0 3 | SHAFT 7
©

) © S §§i§ § §®§\ 4 | HANDLE 5

//

S H 5 | wASHER 2
\ [10)
6 | m16NUT 6
H @ @ @ H 7 | LEFT cupP SEAL 3
(1) | 0 [10] 0]
- B - H = - - 1 - 8 | VALVE 3
9 | RIGHT CUP SEAL 3

10 END CAP 7
o N ®

(5) (5) H | HATCHING 13
//ﬁ \% SUBTOTAL 62

e B ) o O
o g 9 o LEFTT VIEW
(1] 1 | HANDLE 2%
2 | m16 NUT 4
v . 3 | SHAFT 3
'4 4 | WASHER 1%
v
v 5 | VALVE BODY 9
V 7 SUBTOTAL 20
L
GENERAL
\ AN ASSEMBLY CONSTITUTES
TWO OR MORE PARTS SO 1 | CENTRE LINES 2
B B v _ _‘/ ALLOCATE 1 MARK FOR EACH
COMPONENT CORRECTLY 2 | ASSEMBLY 9
ASSEMBLED (10 PARTS -1=9)
SUBTOTAL 11
| TOTAL | 93

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER | 6

Copyright reserved
Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P1 NSC DBE/November 2012
9 o A
9] © 2
CONSTRUCTION NOT
SHOWN (-2) 00 n
09
[9) s
[9)
© |
® 6 6 |0
(1) o (1)
N °
[N | (1) 0
B [Tleht ASSESSMENT
3 (1 CRITERIA
© SECTIONAL FRONT
N VIEW
©
o HOUSING 9
2 | RELEASE ARM 9%
3 | GRUB SCREW 3
4 | SPACER 3
5 | KEY 2
— 6 | SHAFT 1
) o
7 | LEVER 7
9 8 | WASHER 2
@ N
1 9 | M14 NUT 5
({ o H | HATCHING 13
(1] ) SUBTOTAL 60
= v RIGHT VIEW
©LENGTH
HOUSING 5
2 | RELEASE ARM 4
v
\\\\\'///y 3 | LEVER 4
- — < 3 e
N §7 SUBTOTAL 17
il vl GENERAL
CENTRE LINES 4
H AN ASSEMBLY CONSTITUTES CUTTING
TWO OR MORE PARTS, SO 2 | pLANE S
ALLOCATE 1 MARK FOR EACH
COMPONENT CORRECTLY 3 | ASSEMBLY 8
ASSEMBLED (9 PARTS - 1=
SUBTOTAL 15
TOTAL 92

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©




Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/Feb.-Mar. 2012
©
< T T
@V o 5
(1) (1] i
2 (1] (1) g
® G\ X - ) - [Poe
N o @
@) 2 [ 1) @ N
A o (1) 1) A 0 N
@ @) 8] (& HT®
o 0 (8) 070
Igl® ' ©© © v U
(1) | ‘ | N
HO® \8) @0 3 MARK FOR EACH
r COMPONENT
| @ HO CORRECTLY
} @ '6 ASSEMBLED
Y o 00 ©
(5] (5) }9 : < 1 MARK FOR
N 1 va PLACING POINT P
G
6/ (8]
L | ///H @ ﬁ E (8] %
—++—HO© g
HO HE 6/ \\9 ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
| BOLT DETAIL SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
]
1 | PAD 3
0| 2 | JACK ARM 11
@ 3 |PN 1
) sz}\? 4 | nox 75
H HATCHED 5 | SHAFT 14%
6 | BRACKET 7
|
9 - 7 | wASHER 1
0% 8 | M12BOLT 11
0| 9 | HATCHING 13
SUBTOTAL 69
TOP VIEW
1 | OUTLINE 10
H@ o [Mm12BOLT+ 3
WASHER
SUBTOTAL 13
GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 2
2 | panesmme | 4
3 | ASSEMBLY 5
SUBTOTAL 11
TOTAL 93
\/ EXAMINATION NUMBER
SECTION A-A
EXAMINATION NUMBER | 6

Copyright reserved
Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©




Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2011
O
< A
(8] (8) i L >
e M =N < ,
L o gl @)\ |
© ~ © N> |
) H 7 | ©
5) (5) | )
A
(8 (8 (8 (8] (8 (8] % | %
|
3 MARK FOR EACH || |
* COMPONENT % [3)
CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED ¢ ‘ ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
@\ 0 o SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
o l o v POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | SIGN | MODERATE
SHAFT A 2
8 ' '3 = BUSH A 1
ASSEMBLY MARK ALLOCATION
OFFSET CONN' 7%
- (8) TIE-ROD 9
M12 NUT 8
I SHAFT B 2
0|00 0 DOWEL 1
[ FORK 10%
(4 o F}@
BUSH B 1
9- | -9 HATCHING 12
‘ 1. SUB-TOTAL 54
|
[ RIGHT VIEW
OFFSET CONN' 5%
© | © TIE-ROD 5
© 6
M12 NUT 4%
FORK 6
SUB-TOTAL 21
(3] PART 1, MARK
WITH PART 3— GENERAL
9 9 H CENTRE LINES 4
] >§T\ e | 5
H Ao k J FV ASSEMBLY 7
—gﬁO b H
SUB-TOTAL 16
SECTION ON A-A W/ A .-
TOTAL 91

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

Downloaded From:

NSC

DBE/Feb. - Mar. 2011

“O&

®>
®

A

EI'IZJ}:ID/\ 3

)VX3IH

0

o

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
TOP VIEW
POSSBL | osraineD | sieN | moDeRaTE
1. M14 BOLT 3
2. BUSH 1
3. SWIVEL 3
4. FIXED ARM 2
5. PIN 4
6. BUSH 2
7. LOCKING PIN 1
8. YOKE 10
9. MOUNTING al
BRACKET 2
SUBTOTAL | 31
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1. M14 BOLT 103
2. BUSH 33
3. SWIVEL 33
4, FIXED ARM 4
5. SPRING WASHER | 2}
6. M14 NUT 5
7. PIN 1
8. YOKE 9
9. MOUNTING 4
BRACKET
SUBTOTAL | 43
GENERAL
THIRD ANGLE 2
<& CENTRE LINES 3
® SECTION A-A 4
A HATCHING 9
ASSEMBLY
4 MARK OF EVERY PART 5
CORRECTLY ASSEMBLED
SUBTOTAL | 23
TOTAL | 97

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved

Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©




Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2010
f‘o ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
Q\/
K
> HALF-SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATE
3) THIRD ANGLE 2
- 19
e e| Ia 1. AXLE PIPE 3
— P 2. STUB AXLE o4
| )
(3] 3. WHEEL STUD 8}
4. WHEEL HUB 8
o 5. BEARINGS 7
A
( 6. SPACER 1
I O} — A
k 7. WASHER 13
8. CIRCLIP 13
® 9 o K © 9. HUB CAP 5
= )\ SUBTOTAL | 47
0]
/ a Y 3 RIGHT VIEW + GENERAL
é 2] + +
. A ok 1. WHEEL HUB 4
A A /3
B 2 ® 2. WHEEL STUD | 2
q
STUB AXLE NOT HATCHED v/
3. BEARING 9
4. WASHER 1
P 5. CIRCLIP 3
v )
BOTTOM HALF NOT HATCHED v | b d P 5 SR A 5
1)
7. ASSEMBLY 9
— o 8. SECTION A-A 4
e o, o [4) 2 -
9.CENTRELINES | 4
10. HATCHING 113
SUBTOTAL | 50
[2) TOTAL | 97

BALL BEARING x2
&
HATCHING x 2

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:
Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC

DoE/Feb. - March 2010

(6]

A v

6

dag l/ 4 | \ o
\

by

SECTION A-A 00 .
NOTE:
THE ARROW MUST POINT
FROM THE LEFT.
9% ¢
) Ny
- A (5]
Y
50
DETAIL A

NOTE:

SHOULD THE CANDIDATE HAVE ASSEMBLED THE
DRAWING INCORRECTLY, ANY MARK ALLOCATED
TO A PARTICULAR LINE ON THE ASSEMBLY CAN
ONLY BE AWARDED TO THE LINE ONCE.

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | SIGN | MODERATE
1 | HOUSING 7
BUSH A +
2 | SHORT SHAFT 5
3 | FLYWHEELS 6
4 | JOURNAL 4
BUSH B + 1
5 | DRIVE SHAFT 113
6 | WASHER +NUT 7
HATCHING +
7 | NON-HATCHING 14
LABELS +
8 | CENTRE LINES 2
SUBTOTAL 563
RIGHT VIEW
1 | HousiNg 63
2 | DRAIN PLUG 4
3 | FLYWHEEL 4
4 | DRIVE SHAFT 2
5 | NUT + WASHER 4
CUTTING
6 | PLANE + 5
CENTRE LINES
3RD ANGLE
7 | RIGHT VIEW 2
8 | ASSEMBLY 10
SUBTOTAL 373
TOTAL 94

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER

Copyright reserved
Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©




Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DoE/November 2009

(1)

A

@ ol @ @ p P
7
¢ ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
\ , o\ ot SECTIONAL VIEW
¢ \ [ POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATE
/ @] 1. BASE 10
. : ) (2]

A
JA
Y/
2. SHAFT 11
_ _ i 2 _ }
a7 |a7 o7 ?@E 3 BUSH 3
9 O 7 4. RATCHET 6
3 \&7\':?' 5. KEY 1%
, \ 3 e | 6%
Q

7. HATCHING 10%%
% o FRONT VIEW

1. BASE 8

@ A P o p 2. SHAFT 25

o (7] 0 0 a : 2
U Mot 3

4. RATCHET 3%

i.RI'\RAATCHET 7

6. PIN 1%
g e

CENTRELINES | 15x3 =7%

ASSEMBLY 6
3rd ANGLE 2
TOTAL 93

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER | 6

Copyright reserved
Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DoE/February/March 2009
ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
S ANSWER SHEET 4 SSESS c
O FACET SECTIONING TOTAL
FRONT VIEW
POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED
1. SUPPORT
BRACKET 16 5 21
2. SHAFT 10% 1 % 12
3. BUSH 3 1 4
4. PULLEY 10 2 12
5. KEY 1 % 1 %
v
6. WASHER 1 % % 2
7. M22 NUT 5 1 5 o
’ 2 2
FACET SECTIONING TOTAL
TOP VIEW
POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED
1. SUPPORT il 1
BRACKET 13 2 13 2
2. SHAFT 2 2
3. PULLEY 2 2
4. WASHER 1 1
5. M22 NUT 4 4
6. CUTTING PLANE
9 2 2
CENTRE LINES 6 %
ASSEMBLY 6
TOTAL| 95

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©



Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DoE/November 2008
/Z& ANSWER SHEET 4 ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
o FACET SECTIONING TOTAL
POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED
1. SHAFT 815 VA 9
vor 2 kev 1 1% 2V,
3. BUSH 4 3 7
i Ee | s 4% 19%
5. PULLEY 14 3 17
6. WASHER 1 A 15
7_/ 7. M18 NUT 6% 1 7
gLAI\{Ir?EUNTING 12 3 15
9. COLLAR 2 1 3
10. PIN 1 Yo 1%
T AN CENTRE LINES 5
ASSEMBLY 10
TOTAL| 98
49 40 44 3

v

CONSTRUCTION

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©




Downloaded From:

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DoE/Exemplar 2008
{2“’ ANSWER SHEET 4 ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
< FACET SECTIONING TOTAL
POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED
/ 1 KEY 2 1 3
R 2 SHAFT 10 2 12%
. < ’ < 3 BUSH 4 2 6
0 | NN S 4 SPUR GEAR 11 45 15,
I rmaE | 6 21%,
;_% §?j _§§§ 6 WASHER 1 VA 1%
4 7 MAB-NUT 4, VA 5

7/ \4 CENTRE LINES

RN 5

ASSEMBLY 7

EN R < LEFT VIEW 9

’R??\‘% \\L';ﬁ CUTTING PLANE 1

LABEL VIEW 1

A AUXILIARY VIEW 2
[ cre. 49 TOTAL| 90

a7

oy

Tt -1 _GL-."—4‘.——
® N J _
ClLe . ClLe ClLe ClLe
‘ i He o] )
[ ? s.'*rfﬁﬁi N 'Tfﬁ[gil
A
SECTION ON A-A EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER ‘ 5
Please turn over

Copyright reserved
Paper Compiled by SA Student, Copyright of Original Authors 2024 ©





